

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KARAD.

Vidyanagar, Karad 415 124. Tal: Karad, Dist: Satara, Maharashtra, India.

Phone No.: (02164) 274066, 271711, 272414, 272415) Fax No.: (02164)

271713 Email: gcek _ brns@yahoo.co.in

No. CEK/QUOT/Refurbishment of Physics Lab/2019-20/148.

Date: -0 8 JAN 2020

To,

Sub: -: Refurbishment of Physics Laboratory at GCE, Karad

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above, I request you to please quote your most comparative rates for the work as detailed overleaf/enclosed so as to reach the office on or before 17/01/2020. The prices of the work should be quoted F.O.R. at G.C.E., KARAD and exclusive of all taxes. The delivery period should be stated clearly and adhered to 'AF' or 'D' forms will be supplied where necessary. The R.R. through Bank or V.P. will not be accepted if order is placed. The specification of the material should be mentioned in full such as brand, make and company etc. I do not bind myself to accept/reject the offer, and its detailed leaflet must be attached. Your quotation should be valid at least for 30 days from the date of opening. The quotations should be sent in a sealed envelope. The envelope should please be superscripted with words 'QUOTATION DUE ON – Principal, Govt. College of Engg. Karad'

With this office reference no. & date of opening should also be mentioned on the sealed envelope. If the materials are not supplied according to the specification, it will be returned to you at your own cost. If ordered, you will have to submit three copies of the bill, which will be passed after receipt of material in good condition. Please note that if there is any overwriting in the quotation, the said item will not be taken in to consideration unless is initialed.

The quotations should be received on or before: - 17/01/2020 on or before 4-00 pm.

The quotation received will be opened on: - 17/01/2020, at 5-00 pm.

'QUOTATION - Principal, Govt. College of Engg. Karad'

RECAPITULATION SHEET

Name of Work: - Refurbishment of Physics Laboratory at GCE, Karad

Sr. No.	Description	A	Amount		
	Total Civil Work	Rs.	2,66,857.00		
	Add GST 12%	Rs.	32,022.84		
	Total with GST	Rs.	2,98,879.84		
	SAY TOTAL	Rs.	2,98,880.00		

ABSTRACT (As per SSR 2019-20)

Sr. No.	Item Reference	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Rate in Rupees	Amount
1	46.09 / Pg. No. 377	Dismantling brick masonry in lime or cement mortar and stacking the materials as directed with all leads, lifts etc.	0.09	Cum	268.00	24.12
2	46.15 Pg. No. 378	Removing doors and windows with frames and stacking the materials as directed with all leads, lifts etc. complete.	5.00	No.	125.00	625.00
3	33.06 / Pg. No. 273	Providing and laying machine cut machine Polished Kota stone flooring 25mm to 30mm thick and required width in plain/ diamond pattern on bed of 1:6 C. M. including cement float, filling joints with neat cement slurry, curing, polishing and cleaning etc. complete.	3.35	Sqm	1087.00	3641.45
4	33.48 / Pg. No. 280	Providing and fixing green marble of 18 to 20 mm thick for door frame/ dado/ window boxing etc. On C.M. 1:6 including filling joints with polymer base filler nosing / moulding the sharp edges wherever necessary, curing, etc. complete.	8.20	Sqm	1823.00	14948.60
5	39.53 / Pg. No. 328	Providing and fixing in position aluminium fixed window fully glazed of any size as per detailed drawing and as directed by Engineer in charge with all necessary alluminium sections including necessary fixtures and fastening such as 5 mm thick clear float glass etc. complete. b) Powder coated	6.00	Sqm	4808.00	28848.00

Sr. No.	Item Reference	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Rate in Rupees	Amount
6	39.43 / Pg. No. 324	Providing and fixing in position (as per I.S. 1868/1982) Aluminium sliding window of three tracks with rectangular pipe 95 x 38.10 x 0.90 mm at weight 0.637 kg/Rmt. with window frame bottom track section 92 x 31.75 x 1.30 mm at weight 1.070 kg/Rmt Top and side track section 92 x 31.75 x 1.30 mm at weight 0.933 kg/Rmt. The shutter should be of bearing bottom 40 x 18 x 1.25 mm at weight 0.417 kg/Rmt. Inter locking section 40 x 18 x 1.10 mm at weight 0.469 kg/Rmt. and handle and top section 40 x 18 x 1.25 mm at weight 0.417 kg/Rmt. As per detailed drawings and as directed by Engineer in charge with all necessary Aluminium sections fixtures and fastenings such as roller bearing in nylon casting and self locking catch fitted in vertical section of shutter including 5 mm thick plain glass and aluminium mosquito net shutter with stainless steel jail with all required screws and nuts etc, complete. With powder coating with box.	15.00	Sqm	4959.00	74385.00
7	39.73 / Pg. No. 332	Providing and fixing in position extruded aluminium partitions having frame made out of extruded tubular section of size 65 mm x 40 mm with 12 mm thick three layered flat pressed teak wood particle board bonded with BWP type exterior grade phenol formaldehyde synthetic resin conforming to IS 129231990, laminated on both sides, Novateak or equivalent with aluminium glazing clips of size 12 mm x 12 mm (conical) as per drawing etc. complete.	33.90	Sqm	3092.00	104818.80
8	23.11 / Pg. No. 224	Providing structural steel work of rectangular hollow steel section for steel trusses, other similar truss items like purlin and members with all bracing, gusset plates etc. as per detailed designs and drawings or as directed including cutting, fabricating, hoisting, erecting, fixing in position making riveted/bolted/ welded connections and one coat of anticorrosive paint and over it two coats of oil painting of approved quality and shade complete. Spec. No.: As directed by Engineer-in-charge.	0.061	M.T.	88039.00	5370.38

Sr. No.	Item Reference	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Rate in Rupees	Amount
9	38.52 V Pg. No. 312	Providing and fixing Modular false ceiling of 600 x 600 mm center to center and 13 mm thick square mineral fiber board to be fixed on frame work of alluminium sections for suspended false ceiling consisting of alluminium T 2"x1 1/2" (50 mm x 40 mm) weighing 0.39 kg/m at 60 cms center center and fixed with 1/2" x 1/2" (15 x 15 mm) flanges weighing 0.19 kg/m suspended on 6 mm dia mild steel rod weighing 0.22 kg/m, fixed on wall and beams including rounding of the edges with alluinium T of 2" x 1 1/2" (50 mm x 40 mm) weighing 0.39 kg/m etc. (all alluminium sections shall be anodized) including all labour, material, lifts etc. complete.	8.10	Sqm	2033.00	16467.30
10	36.11 / Pg. No. 291	Providing and applying washable oil-bound distemper of approved colour and shade to old and new surfaces in two coats including scaffolding, preparing the surfaces. (Excluding the primer coat.) etc. complete.	180.30	Sqm	39.50	7121.85
11	35.12 / Pg. No. 287	Providing and applying two coats of flat oil paint of approved colour and shade to internal / external plastered surfaces including scaffolding if necessary, cleaning and preparing the surface (excluding primer coat) etc. complete.	36.45	Sqm	85.00	3098.25
12	41.63 / Pg. No. 348	Providing and fixing white glazed earthenware Wash Hand Basin of 55cm. x 40 cm. size including cold water pillar tap/cold and hot water pillar tap brackets, rubber plugs and brass chain, stop tap and necessary pipe connections including P.V.C. waste pipe and trap up to the outside face of the wall. Making good the damaged surface, testing etc. complete.	1.00	No.	4508.00	4508.00
13		Providing electrical fittings like tubes, switch boards, etc. and wiring as per requirement and repairs of existing electrical fittings and wiring where ever necessary etc. complete.		LS		3000.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT				2,66,856.75
		SAY				2,66,857.00

Ciri Sup.

Principal
Govt. College of Engineering, Karad.